

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.33059 of 2018
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.07.2026	<u>LNA, J</u> Learned Counsel for the petitioner and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue present. Learned Counsel for the petitioner represented that respondents have filed LGC claiming the subject property forming part of land in Sy.No.318/1 and the said LGC was dismissed; that respondents have filed W.P.No.16789 of 2011 and the same is pending adjudication before the Division Bench of this Court. Since the subject property also forms part of land in Sy.No.318/1, this writ petition is to be tagged along with W.P.No.16789 of 2011. Registry is directed to post this matter along with W.P.No.16789 of 2011, after obtaining necessary Orders from the Hon'ble The Chief Justice. LNA,J TRI	